
Illinois Nature Preserves Commission
Natural Areas Preservation Specialists

Will

Lee

Pike

Cook

Ogle

LaSalle

McLeanFulton

Knox

Iroquois

Henry

Adams

Bureau

Shelby

Ford

Clay

Edgar

Wayne

Livingston

Kane

Logan

Piatt

Vermilion

Peoria

Fayette

Lake

Clark

Hancock

Macoupin

Coles

White

Madison

Macon

Champaign

DeKalb

Marion

Mason

Perry

Mercer

Sangamon

Christian

Tazewell

Morgan

Cass

Warren

Jasper

Jackson

Greene

Bond

Clinton

Union
Pope

Whiteside

Carroll

Kankakee

McHenry

Saint Clair

Jefferson

Saline

Randolph

DeWitt

Grundy

Jersey
Montgomery

Jo Daviess

Woodford

Stark

Franklin

Monroe

Douglas

Schuyler

Scott

Hamilton

Crawford

McDonough

Brown

Washington

Effingham

Stephenson

Marshall

Winnebago Boone

Gallatin

Moultrie

Kendall

Menard

DuPage

Richland

Johnson

Williamson

Rock Island

Lawrence

Henderson

Massac

Cumberland

Pulaski

Wabash

Hardin

Alexander

Putnam

Calhoun

Edwards

John Griesbaum

Angella Moorehouse

Byron Paulsen

Vacant

Kim Roman

John Nelson

Debbie Newman

Kevin Sierzega

April 2021

John Nelson
Area 2

Moraine Hills State Park
1510 South River Road

McHenry, IL 60051
(815)385-1573 office

(815)529-5670 cell
john.c.nelson@illinois.gov

Sami Childerson

Debbie Scott Newman
Area 7
P.O. Box 356
Ava, IL 62907
(618)684-3840 office
(618)967-2831 cell
(618)687-9281 fax
debbie.newman@illinois.gov

Area 4 
1851 Main
Warsaw, IL  62379
(309)259-0231 cell
angella.moorehouse@
illinois.gov

Angella Moorehouse

Area 1
Direct inquiries to John Nelson
(see Area 2 for contact information) 

Vacant

Area 3
P.O. Box 265

Western Springs, IL 60558
(708)246-2623 office

kim.roman@illinois.gov

Kim Roman

IL Dept of Natural Resources Field Office
1027 S. Division Street

Carterville, IL 62918
(618)967-1900 cell

(618)985-1112 office
kevin.sierzega@illinois.gov

Area 9
Kevin Sierzega

^INPC Main Office
One Natural Resources Way
Springfield, IL  62702
(217)785-8686
(217)785-2438 fax
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Director:  Vacant
Office Specialist: Stacy Burkett, stacy.burkett@illinois.gov
Protection Program Manager:  Vacant   
Defense Specialist:  Valerie Njapa, valerie.njapa@illinois.gov
Stewardship Project Manager:  Kelly Neal, kelly.neal@illinois.gov

^

Sami Childerson

Byron Paulsen
Area 5
Forbes Biological Station
20003 CR 1770E
Havana, IL 62644
(815)535-2352 cell
byron.paulsen@illinois.gov

John Griesbaum
Area 6 

301 South Date Street
Gibson City, IL 60936

(217)784-4730 x231 office
(779)234-0023 cell
john.griesbaum@

illinois.gov

Area 8
4295 N. 1000th Street

Newton, IL 62448
(618)783-2685 office

(618)388-0014 cell
sami.childerson@illinois.gov

Area 8
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